Pursuant to Utilisation of IPO Proceeds (973,969)
Drawdown of Flexi Term Islamic Financing for construction of factory (Note 2(iv)(b)) 2,000,004

As per Pro Forma IV 9,932,967

- 213 -

Registration No.: 202101004713 (1405012-M)Registration No.: 202101004713 (1405012-M)

11. FINANCIAL INFORMATION (Cont’d)

13

SFP TECH HOLDINGS BERHAD
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE FYE 2021 AND THE NOTES
THEREON (CONT’D)

4. PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE
FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

The Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income of SFP Tech Holdings Berhad (“SFP
Tech” or “Company”) and its subsidiaries (“SFP Group” or “Group”) for the financial year ended 31
December 2021 as set out below are provided for illustrative purpose only to show the effects of the
Pre-IPO Acquisition as mentioned in Notes 2(ii) on the assumption that the Pre-IPO Acquisition was
completed on 1 January 2021 and Utilisation of IPO Proceeds in Note 2(iv), and should be read in
conjunction with the accompanying notes.

Combined
Statement of

Comprehensive
Income

Historical
results of
EEASB

Utilisation
of IPO

Proceeds Pro Forma
RM RM RM RM

Revenue 50,411,891 12,100,922 - 62,512,813

Cost of sales (23,265,662) (8,264,808) - (31,530,470)

Gross profit 27,146,229 3,836,114 - 30,982,343

Other income 1,608,106 25,637 - 1,633,743

Administrative expenses (6,694,047) (2,185,122) (2,554,160) (11,433,329)

Operating profit 22,060,288 1,676,629 (2,554,160) 21,182,757

Finance costs (1,264,981) (35,635) - (1,300,616)

Profit before tax 20,795,307 1,640,994 (2,554,160) 19,882,141

Taxation (1,374,041) (6,556) - (1,380,597)

Net profit, representing
total comprehensive
income for the
financial year 19,421,266 1,634,438 (2,554,160) 18,501,544

Adjustments in arriving at the Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive
Income:

(i) Combined Statement of Comprehensive Income is extracted from the audited combined
statements of SFP Tech for the financial year ended 31 December 2021 comprising the results
of SFP Tech and STSB;

(ii) Historical financial results of EEASB prior to the actual acquisition by the Company for the period
from 1 January 2021 to the 31 December 2021 (excluding the bargain purchase of RM1,634,828
arising from the Pre-IPO Acquisition); and

(iii) Charge of the estimated listing expenses to be set-off against profit or loss amounting to
RM2,370,240 and early settlement fee (Note 2(iv)(a)) amounting to RM183,920.

13

SFP TECH HOLDINGS BERHAD
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE FYE 2021 AND THE NOTES
THEREON (CONT’D)

4. PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE
FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

The Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income of SFP Tech Holdings Berhad (“SFP
Tech” or “Company”) and its subsidiaries (“SFP Group” or “Group”) for the financial year ended 31
December 2021 as set out below are provided for illustrative purpose only to show the effects of the
Pre-IPO Acquisition as mentioned in Notes 2(ii) on the assumption that the Pre-IPO Acquisition was
completed on 1 January 2021 and Utilisation of IPO Proceeds in Note 2(iv), and should be read in
conjunction with the accompanying notes.

Combined
Statement of

Comprehensive
Income

Historical
results of
EEASB

Utilisation
of IPO

Proceeds Pro Forma
RM RM RM RM

Revenue 50,411,891 12,100,922 - 62,512,813

Cost of sales (23,265,662) (8,264,808) - (31,530,470)

Gross profit 27,146,229 3,836,114 - 30,982,343

Other income 1,608,106 25,637 - 1,633,743

Administrative expenses (6,694,047) (2,185,122) (2,554,160) (11,433,329)

Operating profit 22,060,288 1,676,629 (2,554,160) 21,182,757

Finance costs (1,264,981) (35,635) - (1,300,616)

Profit before tax 20,795,307 1,640,994 (2,554,160) 19,882,141

Taxation (1,374,041) (6,556) - (1,380,597)

Net profit, representing
total comprehensive
income for the
financial year 19,421,266 1,634,438 (2,554,160) 18,501,544

Adjustments in arriving at the Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive
Income:

(i) Combined Statement of Comprehensive Income is extracted from the audited combined
statements of SFP Tech for the financial year ended 31 December 2021 comprising the results
of SFP Tech and STSB;

(ii) Historical financial results of EEASB prior to the actual acquisition by the Company for the period
from 1 January 2021 to the 31 December 2021 (excluding the bargain purchase of RM1,634,828
arising from the Pre-IPO Acquisition); and

(iii) Charge of the estimated listing expenses to be set-off against profit or loss amounting to